Dollars ($500,000) Dollars From The State Of California, Office Of Traffic Safety (OTS), 
For The Fiscal Year 2019-2020 Selective Traffic Enforcement Program (STEP) To Be 
Administered By The Oakland Police Department (OPD), And To Authorize The General 
Purpose Services Fund To Contribute Seventy One Thousand Two Hundred Twenty Two 
Dollars ($71,222) To Cover The Related Central Services Overhead Charges 
18-2196

View ReportAttachments:

View Supplemental Report 9/20/2019

87878 CMS

Legislative History

9/12/19 Scheduled to the ’Public Safety Committee’Rules & Legislation 
Committee

’Public Safety Committee Approved the Recommendation of Staff, and

[...]

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution: (1) Authorizing The City Administrator, Or Her 
Designee To: (A) Enter Into An Agreement With The Federal Emergency Management 
Agency (FEMA) For Receipt Of 2019 Urban Search And Rescue (US&R) Grant Funds In 
The Amount Of One Million Two Hundred Thirty-Five Thousand And One Hundred Four 
Dollars ($1,235,104) And Supplemental Funding Not To Exceed Fifty Percent (50%) Of 
Said Amount, For Equipment Purchase And Operational Costs For The Fire 
Department’s US&R Task Force (US&R Task Force); (B) Expend Said Grant Funds In 
Accordance With The Preliminary Spending Plan Without Further Council Approval;

[...]

Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator, Or Designee, 
To: 1) Accept And Appropriate The Fiscal Year (FY) 2019 State Of California "Citizens 
Options For Public Safety And Multi-Agency Juvenile Justice Funds" (State Cops Grant 
XXII) Allocation In The Amount Of Six Hundred Fifty-Six Thousand Seventy Dollars 
($656,070) Plus Accrued Interest Earnings, Of Up To Ten Thousand Dollars For A Total 
Amount Not To Exceed Six Hundred Sixty-Six Thousand Seventy Dollars ($666,070), To 
Fund Helicopter Maintenance And Purchase Equipment, Including Pursuit Management 
Technology, Security Camera System, Van Alarms, Evidence Lockers, And 
Technology/Computer Upgrades; And 2) Waive The City’s Competitive Advertising And 
Bidding Requirements To Allow OPD To Enter Into A Contract With Starchase To